
ONIROS FILM AWARDS
FINALISTS & WINNERS - OCTOBER 2024

BEST FEATURE FILM BEST SHORT FILM

The Tape Man Director Nathan Shilaimon (WINNER)

Baron Munchausen (Karl) Director Ilya Noyabrev (WINNER)
Peepal Director Ganesh Hanmantrao Chowgule

You are special Director Ilya Noyabrev
Song of A Lost Tribe, in a Cosmic Rhapsody Directors Susan Mey Lee Lim, 

Matthieu Eymard, Christina Teenz Tan
Perspective Directors Tara Jackson, Ani Jarett

Collapse Director Luoyi
To Throw the Baby Out with the Bathwater Director Valerie Rose Langlois

Vintage Director Sebastian Berenguer
An Ever After Drama Director Michelle Lynn

BEST UNDER 5 MINUTE FILM BEST INDIE SHORT

Goldfish Director Zhenyi He (WINNER)
Black Tape Director Zihan Tian
Birthday Dream Director louwei

Mommy’s secret Director Tianyi Chen

Deer Hide Director Jarret Kerr (WINNER)
Möbius Director Yao Xiao

I, Lina Director Luana Lou Fanelli
Hashran Directors Mohammed Alansary, Norah Mansor

As a gift Directors Farah Tagauly, Maillot Annaelle

BEST SERIES PILOT BEST ANIMATION

Laundry Heroes Director Vincenzo Malara (WINNER)
Jera and Brandon Sketch Show Director Dan Masso

I Am Karma Submitter Geovanny Carpio

Soundtrack Your Life Directors Po-En Wang, Saniya Assembek 
(WINNER)

Her Beauty Life Director Shenran

BEST DOCUMENTARY FEATURE BEST STUDENT FILM

Wounds - Veterans’ Stories Director Ping hai Wu (WINNER)
Jesse Trevino: The Artist. The Man. Director Randy Beamer

Look Up - The Science of Cultural Evolution Directors Nini Caroline Skar-
paas Myhrvold, Espen Jan Folmo

Blue - The Life and Art of George Rodrigue Director Sean O’Malley

Möbius Director Yao Xiao (WINNER)
Hunt Of Heart Director Stephan Lomax 

The Debate Director Todd Bruno
Birthday Dream Director louwei

Sister Director Beining Xing
Chocolate Angel Director Jenny Yu

BEST EXPERIMENTAL FILM BEST AI FILM

Myths of the North Director Keen Heick-Abildhauge (WINNER)
OCD & Chips Director Joe Borg

A Long Journey Director Mira Kim (WINNER)
Quietus Zone - Interlude Director Leonidas Alexandrou Goudelis

Everyone is Chair Director Leilanni Todd
OTSOG+ Director Mijoro



BEST MUSIC VIDEO BEST COMMERCIAL

Wynona Directors Samuel Kaperski, Etienne Baret (WINNER)
You, Me and The Night Director Coco Bigles

Magnificent Highness Directors Ahpo Pon, Mo Chen
Song of A Lost Tribe, in a Cosmic Rhapsody Directors Susan Mey Lee Lim, 

Matthieu Eymard, Christina Teenz Tan
Heat and Love Director Michał Kucharski
Not Today Billy Director Edward B Kessel

Listen Not Director Hao Li

Myths of the North Director Keen Heick-Abildhauge (WINNER)
Bronco | The Evolution of the Horse Directors James Tate Wilson, Josh Finbow

La Langue Director Béla Baptiste

BEST COMEDY FILM BEST DARK COMEDY FILM

The Debate Director Todd Bruno (WINNER)
Moribund Director Ana Dragomir (WINNER)

The Debate Director Todd Bruno

BEST ACTION FILM BEST THRILLER FILM

Nirvana Director Honglin Zhou (WINNER)
Baron Munchausen (Karl) Director Ilya Noyabrev

Baron Munchausen (Karl) Director Ilya Noyabrev (WINNER)
You are special Director Ilya Noyabrev

BEST MYSTERY FILM BEST FANTASY FILM

Baron Munchausen (Karl) Director Ilya Noyabrev (WINNER)
Achilles Curse and the Curse of the Treasure Director Manatsadabhorn 

Pongchinnartham
Baron Munchausen (Karl) Director Ilya Noyabrev (WINNER)

BEST HORROR FILM BEST DRAMA FILM

I Know It’s Ben Crane Director Joshua Nelson (WINNER)
You are special Director Ilya Noyabrev (WINNER)

Baron Munchausen (Karl) Director Ilya Noyabrev

BEST ROMANCE FILM BEST MUSICAL FILM

You are special Director Ilya Noyabrev (WINNER)
You are special Director Ilya Noyabrev (WINNER)

Song of A Lost Tribe, in a Cosmic Rhapsody Directors Susan Mey Lee Lim, 
Matthieu Eymard, Christina Teenz Tan



BEST BIOGRAPHICAL FILM BEST NATURE FILM

The Many Loves of Geoffrey Dutton Director Rob George 
(WINNER)

Peepal Director Ganesh Hanmantrao Chowgule (WINNER)
Song of A Lost Tribe, in a Cosmic Rhapsody Directors Susan Mey Lee Lim, 

Matthieu Eymard, Christina Teenz Tan

BEST INSPIRATIONAL FILM BEST DIRECTOR

By Nature V-I - Opium Wars Director Carlos Gayotto (WINNER)

Baron Munchausen (Karl) Director Ilya Noyabrev (WINNER)
You are special Director Ilya Noyabrev

Peepal Director Ganesh Hanmantrao Chowgule 
A Vampire’s Kiss Director Mark Francis
Pinapple Pizza Director Tyler Townsend

Not Today Billy Director Edward B Kessel

BEST 1ST TIME DIRECTOR BEST STUDENT DIRECTOR

Achilles Curse and the Curse of the Treasure Director 
Manatsadabhorn Pongchinnartham (WINNER - Feature)

Peepal Director Ganesh Hanmantrao Chowgule (WINNER - Short)

Chocolate Angel Director Jenny Yu (WINNER)
We Gon’be alright Director Wuyue Gao

Mahjong Director Yixin Wang
Audition Director Yihan

Wants a son Director Zihan Gao
Funeral Director Tianyi Chen

Sing and Song Director Yining Wang

BEST PRODUCER BEST 1ST TIME PRODUCER

(Ganesh Hanmantrao Chowgule) Peepal Director Ganesh 
Hanmantrao Chowgule (WINNER)

(Ganesh Hanmantrao Chowgule) Peepal Director Ganesh Han-
mantrao Chowgule (WINNER)

BEST ACTOR BEST ACTRESS

(Andrew Kaempfer) Deer Hide Director Jarret Kerr (WINNER)
(Olexandr Yatsko) Baron Munchausen (Karl) Director Ilya Noyabrev

(Aleksey Zubkov) You are special Director Ilya Noyabrev
(Nick Casal) The Debate Director Todd Bruno 

(Maïlys Gilet-Couraud) Slice Of Life Director Chris Garcia 
(WINNER)

(Emily) Moonlight Director Emily
(Iryna Novak) Baron Munchausen (Karl) Director Ilya Noyabrev

(Anna Khanina) You are special Director Ilya Noyabrev
(Chuer Huang) The last Audition Director Hanxin Zhang

BEST SUPPORTING ACTOR BEST SUPPORTING ACTRESS

(Mykhaylo Kukuyuk) Baron Munchausen (Karl) Director Ilya Noyabrev 
(WINNER)

(Roman Magritsky) You are special Director Ilya Noyabrev
(Alla Leoria) You are special Director Ilya Noyabrev (WINNER)



BEST ACTING DUO BEST COSTUMES

(Maïlys Gilet-Couraud, Chris Garcia) Slice Of Life Director 
Chris Garcia (WINNER)

(Olexandr Yatsko, Iryna Novak) Baron Munchausen (Karl) Director Ilya Noyabrev
(Aleksey Zubkov, Anna Khanina) You are special Director Ilya Noyabrev

(Jera Sky, Brandon Weaver) Jera and Brandon Sketch Show Director Dan Masso
(Nicole Soffritti, Athos Leonardi) Laundry Heroes Director Vincenzo Malara

(Masha Noyabreva) Baron Munchausen (Karl) Director Ilya Noyabrev 
(WINNER)

(Masha Noyabreva) You are special Director Ilya Noyabrev

BEST CINEMATOGRAPHY BEST ORIGINAL PROP

(Wilson Castillo) Not Today Billy Director Edward B Kessel (WINNER)
(Serhii Mykhalchuk) Baron Munchausen (Karl) Director Ilya Noyabrev

(Oleksandr Shvets) You are special Director Ilya Noyabrev
(Jeremy David Chin) To Throw the Baby Out with the Bathwater Director 

Valerie Rose Langlois

La Langue Director Béla Baptiste (WINNER)

BEST SONG BEST EDITING

(Joi Barua, Christina Teenz Tan, Susan Mey Lee Lim) Song of A 
Lost Tribe, in a Cosmic Rhapsody Directors Susan Mey Lee Lim, 

Matthieu Eymard, Christina Teenz Tan (WINNER)
(Anna Khanina) You are special Director Ilya Noyabrev
(Chia-Chi Hsu) The last Audition Director Hanxin Zhang

(Irina Petrikei) Baron Munchausen (Karl) Director Ilya Noyabrev 
(WINNER)

(Oleksandr Shvets) You are special Director Ilya Noyabrev

BEST SCREENPLAY BEST ORIGINAL STORY

(Sha Xia) Möbius Director Yao Xiao (WINNER)
(Ganesh Hanmantrao Chowgule) Peepal Director Ganesh Hanmantrao Chowgule

(Semen Khanin) Baron Munchausen (Karl) Director Ilya Noyabrev 
(WINNER)

(Susan Mey Lee Lim, Christina Teenz Tan) Song of A Lost Tribe, in a Cosmic 
Rhapsody Directors Susan Mey Lee Lim, Matthieu Eymard, Christina Teenz Tan

(Semen Khanin) You are special Director Ilya Noyabrev

BEST COMEDY SCRIPT BEST DARK COMEDY SCRIPT

Rez Writer Listening Raven (WINNER) Rez Writer Listening Raven (WINNER)

BEST ACTION SCRIPT BEST DRAMA SCRIPT

All For Blood Writer Miriam Pinedo (WINNER)
Secrets of Montmartre 2 Writer Michelle Lynn

The Road to Painted Hills Writer R. David Becker (WINNER)



BEST HISTORICAL SCRIPT BEST SOCIAL JUSTICE SCRIPT

Rez Writer Listening Raven (WINNER) Rez Writer Listening Raven (WINNER)

BEST ORIGINAL SCRIPT

Lucky in Long Island Writer Michelle Lynn (WINNER)

GRAND JURY AWARDS HONORABLE MENTIONS

Quietus Zone - Interlude Director Leonidas Alexandrou Goudelis
(AI Film)

(Masha Noyabreva) You are special Director Ilya Noyabrev
(Song)

We Gon’be alright Director Wuyue Gao
(Student Directot - Short)

(Susan Mey Lee Lim, Christina Teenz Tan) Song of A Lost Tribe, 
in a Cosmic Rhapsody Directors Susan Mey Lee Lim, Matthieu 

Eymard, Christina Teenz Tan (Original Story)

Jera and Brandon Sketch Show Director Dan Masso
(Series Pilot)

Collapse Director Luoyi
(Short Film)

Hunt Of Heart Director Stephan Lomax
(Student Film)

Birthday Dream Director louwei
(Under 5 Min Film)

Not Today Billy Director Edward B Kessel
(Director – Short)

(Anna Khanina) You are special Director Ilya Noyabrev
(Costumes)

(Oleksandr Shvets) You are special Director Ilya Noyabrev 
(Cinematography)

Song of A Lost Tribe, in a Cosmic Rhapsody Directors Susan Mey 
Lee Lim, Matthieu Eymard, Christina Teenz Tan (Musical Film)

To Throw the Baby Out with the Bathwater Director Valerie 
Rose Langlois (Short Film)

OCD & Chips Director Joe Borg
(Experimental)

(Nick Casal) The Debate Director Todd Bruno
(Actor)

Sister Director Beining Xing
(Student Film)

Mommy’s secret Director Tianyi Chen
(Under 5 Min Film)

Sing and Song Director Yining Wang
(Student Directot – Short)

(Chia-Chi Hsu) The last Audition Director Hanxin Zhang
(Song)

Secrets of Montmartre 2 Writer Michelle Lynn
(Action Script)


